1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
A A
B B
C C
D D
THE INFORMATION HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF MICROLAB AND
SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR USED AS A BASIS FOR
THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS WITHOUT PERMISSION.
DWG NO
OF
SHEET
DATE
MFG
EE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
AND AFTER PLATING.
TOLERANCES ARE ON:
DECIMALS .XX.01 .XXX .005
SURFACE FINISH 63
 MATERIAL
DRAWN
1/28/2021
tdiedwardo
SIZE
TITLE
CPN
C
CHECKED
1
00929
CODE IDENT NO
1
MODULAR PASS CARD & RF CABLE
MCC200-100
QA
9.66
[245,3]
2.15
[54,6]
10.35
[263,0]
.34
[8,7]
1.17
[29,8]
5.18
[131,5]
.79
[20,0]
1.30
[33,1]
9.02
[229,0]
.33
[8,3]
6.04
[153,5]
9.02
[229,0]
1.26
[31,9]( ) 1.37
[34,9]( )
Outline
MCC200-100 Through Card
Modular Pass Through Card, 4.3-10
Rev. A
Microlab, A Wireless Telecom Group Company, 25 Eastmans Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054
Tel: (973) 386-9696 • sales@microlabtech.com • www.microlabtech.com • Fax: (973) 386-9191
The MCC200-100 is a pass-through card for front ac-
cess to inject new licensed and unlicensed bands into the
network. The modular through card is IP67 rated and de-
signed for easy installation on the MCC200 6RU rack-
mount enclosure accommodating up to 8 cards. Incorporate
MCC200-100  with MCC200-x01 cards to achieve the de-
sired neutral host configuration with new service bands.
Frequency: 	 617-5925 MHz
Insertion Loss: 	 0.3 dB max.
Return Loss: 	 20 dB min.
Impedance:	 50 Ω nom.
PIM:		 -160 dbc (-117 dBm) min.
(Test with 2x 1900 MHz, +43 dBm tones @ ambient)
Power:	 200 W avg
Environment:	 -25°C to +65°C, IP67
Finish:	 Painted
Weight: 	 2.2 lbs (1.0 kg)
Dimensions: 	 10.35 x 9.02 x 2.15 in
		  [263.0 x 229.0 x 54.6 mm]
t	 Through Card for injecting bands like
CBRS, C-Band & unlicensed bands in the
network
t	 Compatible with MCC200 filter sub-rack
t	 Ultra-wide bandwidth with 617-5925
GHz
t	 200 W Power Rating
t	 Guaranteed Low PIM
t	 IP67 Rated
t	 RoHS Compliant
Note: Specifications are subject to change without prior notification. 8NOV2021
Dimensions in inches [mm]